 11.6
 10.6
 28.0  36.3
 1.2
 7.9
 4.7
 27.7
 6.7

t
Part Number:  91040183
HOW TO ORDER  Sample Order Number:  D82LFB 25 02 L A 110
Model          Dial Size      Connection    Connection       Units of        Range Code
    Size           Location      Measure
D82LFB    15  11/2  01  1/8 NPT*   L    Lower   A  psi   See Standard
D83LFSS    20  2"  02  1/4 NPT**       B    Back   D  psi/kPa  Ranges
D82B   25  21/2"    04  1/2 NPT***
D83SS   40  4"
* 1/8 NPT connection size not available with 4" dial size.
** 1/4 NPT connection size not available with 11/2" dial size.
*** 1/2 NPT connection size only available with 4" dial size.
The Trerice D80 Series Industrial
Gauge is designed for rugged
performance requirements at an
economical cost. This liquid filled
gauge is furnished with a stainless
steel case and crimped ring. Wetted
parts are either bronze tube with
Lead-Free (PBF) brass socket or
stainless steel.
Models         Wetted Parts
D82B (dry) Bronze tube,
D82LFB        (liquid filled)       brass socket
Lead-Free (PBF)
Meets NSF/ANSI
Standards 372 and 61
D83SS (dry) 316 Stainless steel
D83LFSS      (liquid filled)       tube & socket
Dial Sizes     11/2", 2", 21/2", 4"
Fill Glycerine, other fills available
See Optional Features Section
Movement    D82: Brass
D83: 316 Stainless steel
Connection  Lower male or center back male,
(Lower back male 4” Dial only)
Case 304 stainless steel,
stem-mounted flangeless
Ring Crimped 304 stainless steel
Window        Acrylic
Pointer          Plain, black finished
Dial Face      Aluminum, white background with
black graduations and markings
Accuracy      ±1.6% Full Scale
(1% available as an option)
Maximum Temperature
150°F (65°C)
Approximate Shipping Weight
11/2" Dial Size:
0.4 lbs [0.18 kg]
2" Dial Size:
0.4 lbs [0.18 kg]
21/2" Dial Size:
0.5 lbs [0.23 kg]
4" Dial Size:
1.0 lbs [0.45 kg]
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
U
T
IL
IT
Y
 G
A
U
G
E
S
D82LFB shown
 11/2", 2", 21/2", 4"
 Dial Sizes

- Pneumatics
- Water treatment
 Type code
 Page 4 8 2 5 7 1 3
AMP Superseal AMP Econoseal IEC 947-5-2 ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn DIN 43650, Pg 9 2 m screened cable
1.5 series (male) J series (male) M12×1, 4-pin (Bayonet plug)
1/4 - 18 NPT ½ - 14 NPT DIN 3852-E-G1/4 G 1/4 A G 3/8A G ½A
Gasket: (EN 837) (EN 837) (EN 837)
DIN 3869-14
 Type code
 page 4 AC04 AC08 GB04 AB04 AB06 AB08
Dimensions
Ordering
Ordering
42827
Line
42827
Line
2 DKACT.PD.P20.K2.02 © Danfoss 11-2002
Data sheet Pressure transmitter for industrial application MBS 3000
±0.5% FS
±1% FS
≤ ±0.5% FS
≤ ±0.1% FS
≤ ±0.1% FS/10K
≤ ±0.2% FS/10K
≤ ±0.1% FS/10K
≤ ±0.2% FS/10K
< 4 ms
6 × FS (max. 1500 bar)
6 × FS (max. 2000 bar)
>10×106
0-1 0-1.6 0-2.5 0-4 0-6 0-10 0-16
0-25 0-40 0-60 0-100 0-160 0-250 0-400 0-600
4-20 mA 0-5 V 1-5 V 1-6 V 0-10 V
−40 → +85°C
0 → +80°C
−50 → +85°C
EN 61000-6-3
8 kV EN 61000-6-2
4 kV EN 61000-6-2
10 V/m, 26 MHz - 1 GHz EN 61000-6-2
10 Vrms, 150 kHz - 30 MHz EN 61000-6-2
 4 kV (CM), EN 61000-6-2
 1 kV (CM,DM), Rg = 42Ω EN 61000-6-2
> 100 MΩ       100 V
500 V, 50 Hz SEN 361503
15.9 mm-pp, 5Hz-25Hz
20 g, 25 Hz - 2 kHz
IEC 60068-2-6
7.5 g rms, 5 Hz - 1 kHz IEC 60068-2-34, IEC 60068-2-36
500 g / 1 ms IEC 60068-2-27
IEC 60068-2-32
DIN 17440-1.4404 (AISI 316 L)
DIN 17440-1.4404 (AISI 316 L)
0.2-0.3 kg
4 − 20 mA 0-5, 1-5, 1-6 V 0-10 V
9 → 32 V 9 → 30 V 15 → 30 V
- ≤ 5 mA ≤ 8 mA
≤ ±0.05% FS/10 V
34 mA -
- ≤ 25Ω
RL ≤ (UB-9V)/0.02 RL ≥ 10 kΩ RL ≥ 15 kΩ
Technical data Main specifications
Pressure connections see page 1

J series (male) M12×1 (Bayonet plug) 1.5 series (male)
Electrical connections
 Type code, page 4
1 2 5 7 8 3
42827
Line
4 DKACT.PD.P20.K2.02 © Danfoss 11-2002
Data sheet Pressure transmitter for industrial application MBS 3000
MBS 3000
1
0 - 1 bar MBS 3000 1011-1 AB04 060G1113
0 - 1.6 bar MBS 3000 1211-1 AB04 060G1429
0 - 2.5 bar MBS 3000 1411-1 AB04 060G1122
0 - 4 bar MBS 3000 1611-1 AB04 060G1123
0 - 6 bar MBS 3000 1811-1 AB04 060G1124
0 - 10 bar MBS 3000 2011-1 AB04 060G1125
G 1/4 A 0 - 16 bar MBS 3000 2211-1 AB04 060G1133
(EN 837) 0 - 25 bar MBS 3000 2411-1 AB04 060G1430
0 - 40 bar MBS 3000 2611-1 AB04 060G1105
0 - 60 bar MBS 3000 2811-1 AB04 060G1106
0 - 100 bar MBS 3000 3011-1 AB04 060G1107
0 - 160 bar MBS 3000 3211-1 AB04 060G1112
0 - 250 bar MBS 3000 3411-1 AB04 060G1111
0 - 400 bar MBS 3000 3611-1 AB04 060G1109
0 - 600 bar MBS 3000 3811-1 AB04 060G1110
Ordering of standard
MBS 3000 with
DIN 43650 plug Pg 9
Pressure Pressure range Type Code no.
connection Pe
Ordering of special
versions
Measuring
range
0 - 1 bar ........... 1 0
0 - 1.6 bar ........ 1 2
0 - 2.5 bar ........ 1 4
0 - 4 bar ........... 1 6
0 - 6 bar ........... 1 8
0 - 10 bar ......... 2 0
0 - 16 bar ......... 2 2
0 - 25 bar ......... 2 4
0 - 40 bar ......... 2 6
0 - 60 bar ......... 2 8
0 - 100 bar ....... 3 0
0 - 160 bar ....... 3 2
0 - 250 bar ....... 3 4
0 - 400 bar ....... 3 6
0 - 600 bar ....... 3 8
Pressure
reference
Gauge (relativ) ................. 1
Absolute ............................ 2
Pressure connection(see page 1)
A B 0 4 ... G 1⁄4 A (EN 837)
A B 0 6 ... G 3⁄8 A (EN 837)
A B 0 8 ... G 1⁄2 A (EN 837)
A C 0 4 ... 1⁄4 -18 NPT
A C 0 8 ... ½-14 NPT
G B 0 4 ... DIN 3852-E-G1/4,
Gasket: DIN 3869-14 NBR
Electrical connection (see pages 1 and 3)
1 ............................... Plug, DIN 43650, Pg 9
2 ............................... *)Plug, AMP Econoseal, J series, male,
excl. female plug
3 ............................... Screened cable, 2 m
5 ............................... *)Plug, IEC 947-5-2, M12 × 1, male,
excl. female plug
7 ............................... Plug ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn, male,
excl. female plug
8 ............................... *) Plug, AMP Superseal 1.5 series male,
excl. female plug
Output signal
1 ........................................ 4 - 20 mA
2 ........................................ 0 -   5 V
3 ........................................ 1 -   5 V
4 ........................................ 1 -   6 V
5 ........................................ 0 - 10 V
*) Gauge versions only available as sealed
gauge versions